PR
Decision No._/ Yl & 2,

3EZICRE TEE RAIIRC:D COIZIISSION OF

w oK W e s X KX

In the Matter of the Lpplication of

the Sutter Dutte Canal Coxmpeny, & .
corporetion, to issuwe $150,000.00 vlication No. 10790
of por value vreferred stock.

Devlir and Brooxmexr, by
Dougles 3rooiman, for applicant.

DECOTO, COMMTSSIONER:

Sutter Butte Cansl Company esxs nermission to iccue and

sell, at not lesc than $95.00 per chare, 1,500 sheres
(8150,000.00 par valze) of ite 7% cummlative vreforred stock
ard mse the proceeds to reimburse its trescury and pey the in-
debtedneses to which reference is heresfter made.

Sutter Butte Canal Company hes oz zuthorized stock issue
of $2,250,000. divided irnto 51,250,000. 02 common and $1,000,000.
of 7% cumlebive preferred. 0F the common stock 31,219,800. and
of the preferred stock $204,300. was reporited os outstanding on
December 31st, 1924. Tho outstanding wreferred stock wes issued
under the suthority gronted by the Commission in Decision No.
12068 dated Moy L2tz, 1923 in cpplicatiorn No. S8893.° The Company
hos regularly peid the dividends on its preferred stoek, bdut has
veld no dividend on its commor stock.

The funded debt of the Company orn December 3Jlst, 1924
amownted to 5850,000. end consisted of &5% first mortgage bonds

dated Moren lst, 1923 exd dume March lst, 1943. The otaer debt




of “he Compeny, on December 3lst, 1924 wad represented Uy notes
payeble in amount of $163,200. axnd accounts peyeble cmounting to
568,938.30. It iz primorily for the purpose of peying pert of
thece notes ard scecounts payeble thet the Compary at itnis tire

o izcue and sell $150,000.00 of itz preferred

Mhere nat boen L£ilcd in thisc proceeding, ot spplicent’s
Exhibit No. 1, o stetement in which cpplicant reports that
ginceo Decembor 31s%, 1912 it expended for Lixed capital
A779,275,08 waich was not obtoined through the issue of bonds

or ztock. It 18 0Ff record that this money was obtained from
the following souxces:

Assessment on common stock $366,300.00
JYotes veyable 163,200.,00
Cther loans 68,918.00
Reserve for sccrued depreciation 73,238.00
Reserve for extraordinsry repeirs 6,630.00
Unaeppropricted corporate surplus 35,016.00
uiscellaneous 85,973,08

Totel 2779,275.08

I+ will be noted that the notes and otker dedts which
apolicant osks wermission to pey through the issme of preferred
stock are included ir the 5779,275.08.

The testimony shows that apvlicert kas made arrangements
for the sale of 5120,000. of tae stock vwkich it mow &cks permi-

scion t0 Lissuoe.

I horevita submit the following forxm of order:

CRDET

Sutter Butte Canel Comveny hoving applied to the Railrosd
Cormicsion for pexmission‘to issne 5150,000.00 of stock, a yublic
becring having been held, ond the Commission belng of tae opinion
thet the money, property or lebor to be procured or paid for by
the issue of =uch siock ic reasonebly required by applicant eand

the expenditures herein suthorized ere not in whole or in pert

2 ey

R 15
Ze




roasonably chorgoable to operating oxpenses or Income,

IT IS FEREBY CRDIRED that the Sutter Butte Cansl Compaxy
be, and it is, hereby suthorized to iz sue, sell and deliver, on
or before Novexmber 15ta, 1925, et not less than $95.00 per ckare
et to tke Company, 1,300 shares ($150,000, per waluwe) of its
7% cummlative preferred stock sud use the proceeds obteined from
the icsue and si&le of such stock to reimburse its treaswxry and
pey the indebtedness 40 vhaich reference is made 1in the Zoregoing
ovinion.

Toe authority herein grented is subject ¥o Lurther con-
ditions as Zollows:

1. Applicant choll keep sucz record of the isswe,

cole and delivery of *tke stock herein suthorized

to be iscued and of the disposition of the proceeds

&2 will enchle it to f£ile, on or before the 25th

day of eack month, @ verified repoxt 2s required by

the Reilroad Commission's Generel Order No. 24, waich

order, in so far as applicable, is made & part of

this oxder.

2. The guthority herein granted will become effective
on the dete hereof.

The foregoing Opinion and Order are heredy anproved and
oxdered filed zz tze Cpirzion and Oxder ¢f the Railxozd Commisczion

of the State of Califorric.

Dated a%t Sen Fremcisco, Californis, *nis CI'W day of

Mebrucry, 1925.

7

'TZ?%SZZL«/25"7i7 ' ) |
C{VQA9¢4%;Z:&2222§SfTT

Commissioners.




